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NAME 

(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Alfonso, Arian USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 
787-729-4338 
arian.alfonso@uscg.mil  

Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC) PO Box 9022750  
San Juan, PR 00902 

787-396-5231 
daviles@nrcc.com  

Ayala, Jose E. FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-405-8658 
jose.ayala3@fema.dhs.gov  

Beauchamp, Sonny FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500 
sonny.beauchamp@fema.dhs.gov  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 
954-684-8486 (cell - primary) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Biss, Justin USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00959 

843-377-6914 
Justin.J.Biss@uscg.mil  

Blanco, Lara Petroleum Products Supply Road 165 KM 2.4 Lot #80 
Guaynabo, PR 00965 

787-567-9449 
lblanco@petroleumproductss.com  

Bodt, William H. DCE 1 World Trade Center, 53rd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

210-569-2383 
William.h.bodt.civ@army.mil  

Bynum, Kristina USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

757-679-9552 
Kristina.A.Bynum@uscg.mil  

Cruz, Jose US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

305-304-1386 
jose_cruz-burgos@fws.gov  

Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response Limited Inc. 2381 Stirling Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880/954-292-5866 
ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com   

Galloway, Joshua USCG NPFC  202-738-0820 
Joshua.j.galloway2@uscg.mil  

Grossman, Scott US EPA ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-261-1140 
grossman.scott@epa.gov  

Gwilliam, Evan DOI/NPS/Christiansted National 
Historic Site 

1200 Church Street #100 
Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820 

340-626-2169 
evan_gwilliam@nps.gov  

Hernandez, William J. Environmental Mapping Consultants 3033 Sect Cobo Apt 3 
Aguadilla, PR 00603 

787-409-0260 
whernandez@gisemc.com  

Hoppe, Shawna EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

hoppe.shawna@epa.gov  

Horner, David DOI/NPS/Virgin Islands National Park 1300 Cruz Bay Creek 
St. John, VI 00830 

340-513-1518 
David_Horner@nps.gov  

Huertas, Carlos L. EPA CEPD City View Plaza II - Suite 7000  
#48 Rd. 165 km 1.2 
Guaynabo, PR  00968-8069 

787-977-5861 
huertas-hernandez.carlos@epa.gov  

Jimenez, Nilda M. PR DRNA (DNER)  787-645-5593 
njimenez@drna.pr.gov  
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Jochum, David Tridentis Advanced Marine Vehicles 1199 N. Fairfax, Suite 410 

Alexandria, VA 22314 
571-243-0870 
david.jochum@tridentis.com  

Jones, Jackie USCG  1813 Robert Lewis Ave 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 

240-564-1089 
jacqueline.t.jones@uscg.mil  

Lavigne, Richard USCG District 7, DRAT Supervisor  305-415-7138 
richard.j.lavigne@uscg.mil  

Lopez, Emmanuel DOD Defense Coordinating Element Hacienda San Jose 
Caguas, PR 

719-375-4792 
emmanuel.lopez18.mil@army.mil  

Lopez, Felix 
 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

305-304-1128 
felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Lopez-Rivera, Stephanie PR DRNA (DNER) Urb Villas de Gurabo 
Gurabo, PR 00778 

939-213-2731 
slopez@metro.inter.edu  

Lucarino, Kelli US EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

908-421-2628 
lucarino.kelli@epa.gov  

Malavet, Edwin PR DRNA (DNER) San Juan, PR 787-298-5584 
edwin.malavet@drna.pr.gov  

Martinez, Alberto USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

939-475-6215 
Alberto.D.Martinez@uscg.mil  

McMaster, Jeremy US DOT 159-30 Rockaway Blvd 
Jamaica, NY 11434 

202-306-5768 
jeremy.a.mcmaster@faa.gov  

Mendez-Gonzalez, Julio PR DRNA (DNER) Box 6504 
Mayaguez, PR 00681-6504 

787-381-7755/787-999-2200, x.2050 
jmendez@drna.pr.gov  

Mercado, Emilio USCG District 7 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

856-449-8704 
emilio.j.mercado@uscg.mil  

Metcalf, Blake USCG  417-872-0298 
blake.n.metcalf@uscg.mil  

Muniz, Edwin DOI FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

305-304-2603 
edwin_muniz@fws.gov  

Muse, Katlyn Tri-State Bird Rescue 170 Possum Hollow Road 
Newark, DE 19711 

302-737-9543, x. 121 
kmuse@tristatebird.org  

Ortiz, Eduardo EPA Region 2 City View Plaza, Suite 700 
#48 Rd 165, Km 1.2 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-977-5879 
ortiz.eduardo@epa.gov  

Peterson, Jimmy USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

808-398-0197 
james.n.peterson@uscg.mil  

Renfrow, Lydia USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00959 

787-977-4555 
Lydia.J.Renfrow@uscg.mil  

Rivera, Glory A. HHS/ASPR/RRD RR-2, Box 5826 
Manati, PR 00674 

202-746-2269 
glory.riverapagan@hhs.gov  
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Rivera-Torres, Yaritza NOAA Marine Debris Program  202-770-8227 

yaritza.rivera@noaa.gov 
yaritzarivera@gmail.com  

Rovira, Teodoro USDOL-OSHA  B-7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560/787-277-1567/787-459-8028 
202-963-9443  
rovira.teodoro@dol.gov    

Sasso, Johann USACE 383 Roosevelt Ave, Suite 201 
San Juan, PR 00918 

787-586-2439 
johann.m.sasso@usace.army.mil  

Stanley, Joyce DOI 75 Spring Street, Suite 1144 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-331-4524 
Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

Thomas, Jean-Pierre Ocean Point Terminals 1 Estate Hope 
St. Croix, VI 

340-244-0668 
jthomas@opterminals.com  

Torres, Ismael USCG Sector San Juan 
Security Specialist, Port Recovery 

5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4314/939-417-8172 
ismael.torres@uscg.mil  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2, CRRT Coordinator 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  

Vega-Rodriguez, Maria PR DRNA (DNER) 37 Urb Lakeview Estates 
Caguas, PR 00725 

787-502-1445 
maria.vega@drna.pr.gov  

Velez, Himilce HHS/ASPR/RRD 1315 Calle Camelia, Round Hill 
Trujillo Alto, PR 00976 

202-285-0335 
himilce.velez@hhs.com  

Wakefield, Joyce Ocean Point Terminals 1 Estate Hope,  
Christiansted VI 00820 

340-690-5296 
jwakefield@opterminals.com   

Wilson, Daniel Tri-State Bird Rescue 170 Possum Hollow Road 
Newark, DE 19711 

302-737-9543, x. 121 
dwilson@tristatebird.org  

Zambrana, Gabriella USCG District 7 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 

786-514-6025 
Gabriella.Z.Zambrana@uscg.mil  
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